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To
The 1/C Purulia (T) PS Date: 22.10.2021
Dist-Purulia o

Ref: - Purulia (T) PS GDE No- 1117 Dtd- 22.10.2021.
Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R.

Sir,
I, LSI Elora Rakhsit of Purulia (T) PS do hereby lodged complaint against (1) Subrata

2) Sushanta Mahato, member

Choudhury, Secretary, DYFI, Purulia Town South Area Committee, (
(4) Bijoy Sen,

of DYFI, Purulia Town Committee Purulia, (3) Arka Halder, member of DYFI,
Purulia and 15/20 unknown

member of DYFI, (5) Bhaktaranjan Mahato, SFl, District Secretary
tee. Today (22.10.2021) in

others, all are members of DYFI, Purulia Town South Area Commit
bove noted persons are

between 16:00 to 16:30 hrs, I have received a source information that the a
nder Purulia (T) PS

organized a protest from Purulia Zilla School More to Bhagat Singh More u

with party flag, “Mashal” and banners in protest against recent attacks on Hindu Temple in

Bangladesh without any information of permission.

As the pandemic period related to COVID-19 is going on and hence to prevent its mass

eading the Central Govt. & the State Govt. has passed an order to wear mask in the public place

spr
promulgated by

is mandatory and ordered to prosecute the defaulters. They violated the order duly

the government through public servants and through media etc for prevention of spreading of

CORONA Virus/COVID-19. They were creating annoyance to the society & violated the govt.
view of Pandemic of COVID-19 outbreak vide Govt. of India order No- 79-

order. Though in
No- 753/X-1SS/2M-22/2020 dated 30.09.2021 of the

CS/2020 dated 12.04.2020 and order
Government of West Bengal, Wearing of fa

current pandemic disaster situation. Whereas,

(Cons)-92/2021dated- 17.04.21, Government of West Bengal has stressed that any

cial mask has been mandatory in public places in the

vide advisory issued vide no- 715-Home

(Cons)/RIM
violation of musk and social distance norms should be s

Hence I pray before you to start 2 specific case against the above noted persons under

trictly dealt with.

proper section of law.

As such they have violated section 188/34 IPC & 32 Police Act Section, 51(b) in the

Disaster Management Act, 2005.

So I request you for starting a casc and also for atranging its investigation. -
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